210

' There being no further business to come before the Board
at this time, adjournment was voted in order until Monday Aprll 8th, 1935

Approved:

7B a2zl é_ % i L~

lerk Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in theéir
said office April 8th, 1935, according to adjourmment. Members of the
Board present which includes neyly appointed members, as follows:

R. C, Benton, Chadimman

Ce As Small

H, G. Avant

F. L., Formy Duval

F. M, Stanley

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was trgnsacted.

Ordered: that J. K. Powell, Prosecuting Attorney for
Recorder's Court, be paid for his services in said Court, $4.00 for
each conviction where cost is paid by defendant and $2.00 for each
conviction where road sentence is imposed, and he receives no fee where
judgement of "Not Guilty" or Nol Pros is entered. This order to be -
effective as of April 1lst, 1935.

Ordered: that Jackson Greer's salary be increased to

$75.00 per month, to be effective as of April 1st, 1935.

Ordered: that Ed Schwartz's salary be increased to $60.00
per month, to be effective as of April 1lst, 1935.

Ordered: that D T, Lawson's salary be increased to

$90.00 per month, to be effective as of April 1lst, 1935,




AAC89Y

Ordered: that the following names be added to Out Door Poor 1list as

of April 1st, 1935:

Mr. & Mrs. Neal Barefoot $2.00
Mrs. C. P. Brown , 300
Je M, Fairfax 2,00
Lizzle Freeman '1.00
Easter Gore | 1.00
Laura Freeman 2,00
Amanda Norris 2,00
Mr. & Mrs, Kelly Smith 3,00
Gus Wright 2.00
Sooklie McPherson 2.00
Olive McPherson 2,00

It appearing that He O, McCumbee 1s due Columbus County and Town of
Chadbourn for taxes through and including 1932 covering home place and lot 1n

Town of Chadbourn and also covering other lots sold to various parties and that

in foreclosure by Columbus County and Town of Chadbourn, lots sold to other

parties were sold for these taxes and these parties having paid thelr pro rata
shawe of taxes and H. O. McCumbee having offered to give mortgage secured by
first Deed of Trust fortaxes on his home place and vacant lot, and;

It appearing that the property offered is ample security for taxes due
Town of Chadbourn and Columbus County:

It 1s therefore ordered that the tax foreclosure attorney be authori-
zed and instructed to cancel said tax sales certificates by marking them "Paid
by notes intse" and deliver same to He O. McCumbee and that the county auditor be
authorized and instructed to accept said note and Deed of Trust of H, 0. Mc~
Cumbee in settlement of sald tax in the amount of $282.44 which Deed of Trust
also secures note for $193.63 to Town of Chadbourn, both notes due the first day
of October, 1935, and the county tax attorney shall be credited with sald note

as cash settlement for sald tax:sales certificates.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,
adjournment was voted in order until April 26th, 1935.

Approved:

2oyl ol A

211




